Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2023.

Consent Number
AUT.002061.01.04

AUT.002061.02.02

AUT.002061.03.02

AUT.002104.01.04

AUT.004966.01.03

AUT.004966.02.03

AUT.005746.01.04

AUT.005746.03.02

AUT.005746.05.01

AUT.006140.01.02

AUT.006140.02.01

AUT.006270.01.04

AUT.006270.02.01

AUT.006672.01.03

AUT.006672.02.01

AUT.008364.01.04 -
AUT.008364.02.04

Consent Holder

Natural Touch Ltd t/a
Valley View Orchards

Oak Water Company
2006 Limited
ITR Ag Limited

M A & A L Baxter

M E Fox &

A D Covacich

Sielia Family Trust &

Sielia Limited

M S Dusevich

Potahi Marae Trust

Consent Description

Water take for purpose of Irrigation
at Apotu Road, Kamo.

Dam a tributary of Mangahahuru
Stream, Apotu Road, Kamo.

Dam structure for irrigation at Apotu
Road, Kamo.

Take water for irrigation at Hodge
Road, Ruatangata West, Whangarei.
Dam for pasture Irrigation at
Thorburn Road, Ruatangata.

Take water from a dam in an
unnamed tributary of Patuwairua
Stream, Thorburn Road, Ruatangata.
Pontoon facility in the coastal marine
area adjacent to Okiato Road, Bay of
Islands.

Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Okiato Road,
Bay of Islands.

Alter a pontoon facility in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Okiato Road,
Bay of Islands.

Jetty facility #18 in the coastal marine
area at Tinopai Marina, Kaipara
Harbour.

Vessel berth area at jetty facility #18
in the coastal marine area at Tinopai
Marina, Kaipara Harbour.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
Jetty facility rebuild in the coastal
marine area in the Kawakawa River,
Bay of Islands.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in
Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
Vessel berth area at a jetty in the
coastal marine area in Mangatete
River, Rangaunu Harbour.

Communal wastewater discharge to
land at Potahi Road, Te Kao.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.041365.01.02

AUT.041365.04.02

AUT.043425.01.02

AUT.043861.01.02

AUT.043861.02.02

AUT.043861.04.02

AUT.043861.05.02

AUT.044769.01.01 -
AUT.044769.03.01

AUT.044926.01.01 -

AUT.044926.03.01

AUT.044962.01.01

AUT.045026.01.01 -
AUT.045026.03.01

AUT.045040.01.01 -
AUT.045040.02.01

D C Schmuck

Fonterra Limited

Whangarei District
Council - Parks

B Janab

Metlifecare
Retirement Villages
Limited

Forrester Logging
Limited

Hika Limited

Te Aupouri
Commercial
Development Limited
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Consent Description

Communal wastewater discharge
odour at Potahi Road, Te Kao.
Wharf replacement and occupation
of the coastal marine area at Doug's
Opua Boatyard.

Occupy space in the coastal marine
area at Walls Bay, Opua, Bay of
Islands.

Bore construction of 20 bores at
Kauri, Hikurangi and Jordan Valley.
Tropicana hard protection structure
in the coastal marine area at
Tamaterau.

Hard protection structure above
mean high water springs on
esplanade reserve at Tamaterau.
Alter and extend a hard protection
structure in the coastal marine area
at Tamaterau.

Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at Tamaterau.
Subdivision earthworks at SH 12,
Sterling Road, Paparoa (NES-FW).
Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at SH 12, Sterling Road,
Paparoa.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at SH 12, Sterling Road,
Paparoa.

Site works at Pariri Park Road,
Maunu, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for works at
Pariri Park Road, Maunu, Whangarei.
Divert stormwater for works at Pariri
Park Road, Maunu, Whangarei.
Waikuku River crossing structure at
Pateretere Block, Waimate North
(NES-PF).

Subdivision earthworks at Boundary
Road, Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
earthworks at Boundary Road,
Hikurangi.

Discharge stormwater for subdivision
earthworks at Boundary Road,
Hikurangi.

Surface water take from Kaikatia
Stream, Pukenui.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.045047.01.01 -
AUT.045047.04.01

AUT.045106.01.01

AUT.045107.01.01

AUT.045109.01.01

AUT.045128.01.01 -
AUT.045128.03.01

AUT.045133.01.01

AUT.045137.01.01

AUT.045200.01.01

Whangarei District
Council - Roading

CM & W J McCarthy
Bryham Farms Limited

Cotton Farms Limited

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

H Iraia

Mr J P Lyle

Marsden Cove Limited
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Consent Description

Surface water take from Korokonui
Stream, Pukenui.

Discharge contaminants from non-
clean fill on site at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Earthworks for construction of Port
Road roundabout, Whangarei.
Discharge stormwater for
roundabout construction works at
Port Road, Whangarei.

Divert stormwater for roundabout
construction works at Port Road,
Whangarei.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Aqua View Drive, Waipd.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Shoemaker Road, Waipi.
Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at Mangapai Caves Road,
Whangarei.

Remediation earthworks at SH 14,
Tangiteroria.

Discharge stormwater during
remediation works at SH 14,
Tangiteroria.

Divert stormwater during
remediation works at SH 14,
Tangiteroria.

Bore construction at Pokas Road,
Waimamaku.

MM4 swing mooring 4244 in the
coastal marine area in
Opua/Kawakawa mooring zone, Bay
of Islands.

Retrospective consent for a
monitoring bore at Pyle Road East,
Ruakaka.




