Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 July 2023.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002061.01.04 AUT.002061.02.02 AUT.002061.03.02	Natural Touch Ltd t/a Valley View Orchards	 Water take for purpose of Irrigation at Apotu Road, Kamo. Dam a tributary of Mangahahuru Stream, Apotu Road, Kamo. Dam structure for irrigation at Apotu Road, Kamo.
AUT.002104.01.04	Oak Water Company 2006 Limited	Take water for irrigation at Hodge Road, Ruatangata West, Whangārei.
AUT.004966.01.03 AUT.004966.02.03	ITR Ag Limited	 Dam for pasture Irrigation at Thorburn Road, Ruatangata. Take water from a dam in an unnamed tributary of Patuwairua Stream, Thorburn Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.005746.01.04 AUT.005746.03.02	M A & A L Baxter	 Pontoon facility in the coastal marine area adjacent to Okiato Road, Bay of Islands. Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area adjacent to Okiato Road,
AUT.005746.05.01		Bay of Islands. Alter a pontoon facility in the coastal marine area adjacent to Okiato Road, Bay of Islands.
AUT.006140.01.02 AUT.006140.02.01	M E Fox & A D Covacich	 Jetty facility #18 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Kaipara Harbour. Vessel berth area at jetty facility #18 in the coastal marine area at Tinopai Marina, Kaipara Harbour.
AUT.006270.01.04 AUT.006270.02.01	Sielia Family Trust & Sielia Limited	 Jetty in the coastal marine area in Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands. Jetty facility rebuild in the coastal marine area in the Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
AUT.006672.01.03 AUT.006672.02.01	M S Dusevich	 Jetty in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour. Vessel berth area at a jetty in the coastal marine area in Mangatete River, Rangaunu Harbour.
AUT.008364.01.04 – AUT.008364.02.04	Potahi Marae Trust	 Communal wastewater discharge to land at Potahi Road, Te Kao.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.041365.01.02 AUT.041365.04.02	D C Schmuck	 Communal wastewater discharge odour at Potahi Road, Te Kao. Wharf replacement and occupation of the coastal marine area at Doug's Opua Boatyard. Occupy space in the coastal marine area at Walls Bay, Ōpua, Bay of
AUT.043425.01.02	Fonterra Limited	Islands. Bore construction of 20 bores at Kauri, Hikurangi and Jordan Valley.
AUT.043861.01.02 AUT.043861.02.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	 Tropicana hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Tamaterau. Hard protection structure above mean high water springs on
AUT.043861.04.02 AUT.043861.05.02		 esplanade reserve at Tamaterau. Alter and extend a hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Tamaterau. Remove mangroves in the coastal
AUT.044769.01.01 – AUT.044769.03.01	B Janab	 marine area at Tamaterau. Subdivision earthworks at SH 12, Sterling Road, Paparoa (NES-FW). Divert stormwater for subdivision works at SH 12, Sterling Road, Paparoa. Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at SH 12, Sterling Road, Paparoa.
AUT.044926.01.01 – AUT.044926.03.01	Metlifecare Retirement Villages Limited	 Site works at Pūriri Park Road, Maunu, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater for works at Pūriri Park Road, Maunu, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for works at Pūriri Park Road, Maunu, Whangārei.
AUT.044962.01.01	Forrester Logging Limited	Waikuku River crossing structure at Pateretere Block, Waimate North (NES-PF).
AUT.045026.01.01 – AUT.045026.03.01	Hika Limited	 Subdivision earthworks at Boundary Road, Hikurangi. Divert stormwater for subdivision earthworks at Boundary Road, Hikurangi. Discharge stormwater for subdivision earthworks at Boundary Road, Hikurangi.
AUT.045040.01.01 – AUT.045040.02.01	Te Aupōuri Commercial Development Limited	 Surface water take from Kaikātia Stream, Pukenui.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Surface water take from Korokonui Stream, Pukenui.
AUT.045047.01.01 – AUT.045047.04.01	Whangarei District Council - Roading	 Discharge contaminants from nonclean fill on site at Port Road, Whangārei. Earthworks for construction of Port Road roundabout, Whangārei. Discharge stormwater for roundabout construction works at Port Road, Whangārei. Divert stormwater for roundabout construction works at Port Road, Whangārei.
AUT.045106.01.01	C M & W J McCarthy	Bore construction for domestic use at Aqua View Drive, Waipū.
AUT.045107.01.01	Bryham Farms Limited	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Shoemaker Road, Waipū.
AUT.045109.01.01	Cotton Farms Limited	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at Mangapai Caves Road, Whangārei.
AUT.045128.01.01 – AUT.045128.03.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	 Remediation earthworks at SH 14, Tangiterōria. Discharge stormwater during remediation works at SH 14, Tangiterōria. Divert stormwater during remediation works at SH 14, Tangiterōria.
AUT.045133.01.01	H Iraia	Bore construction at Pokas Road, Waimamaku.
AUT.045137.01.01	Mr J P Lyle	MM4 swing mooring 4244 in the coastal marine area in Opua/Kawakawa mooring zone, Bay of Islands.
AUT.045200.01.01	Marsden Cove Limited	Retrospective consent for a monitoring bore at Pyle Road East, Ruakākā.